

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3453/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2021 in BN No. 12719/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MOHIUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54301/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54300/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasiq Khan, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Parash Nath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

When the matter was called out, one proxy counsel appeared for the State of U.P.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to inform Mr. A.K. Prasad, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of U.P. to appear before us tomorrow (26-4-2022).

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)